Freedom Area School District
N4021 County Road E
Freedom, WI 54130-7593
Summer School 2025
Freedom Elementary School
N3569 County Road E, Freedom, WI 54913-9253    920-788-7950
Academic Support Classes – 4Kindergarten
COURSE NUMBER: SS-102

DESCRIPTION: Have your child jump in on the fun and learning in our class to get a kickstart on kindergarten
skills.  We will be reading books, learning letters and sounds, doing artistic projects, and having a
snack.  Students will work on listening, social and fine motor skills.
COST:   $10.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
First Through Eighth Grade Courses Must Be Selected for Each Hour
COURSE NUMBER: SS-101
COURSE TITLE: First Grade Readiness
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES & TIMES: June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  8:00 am - 10:00 am
ADVISOR:                        Natalie Franke
PREREQUISITE: Students must be entering 1st Grade in the fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will expand, refresh and reinforce concepts to help prepare them for 1st grade.
COST:    $5.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-104A, 104B, 104C
COURSE TITLE: Reading for Success Grades 1 & 2
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  104A: 8:00 am - 9:00 am, 104B: 9:00am-10:00am, 104C: 11:00am-12:00pm
ADVISOR:                        TBD, TBD, Ann Brennenstuhl
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 1st and 2nd Grade in the fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will strengthen their reading and writing skills by engaging in a variety of literacy
activities, such as pre-reading activities, vocabulary, comprehension, graphic organizers, writing
and post-reading activities.
COST:   None
COURSE NUMBER: SS-106A, 106B
COURSE TITLE: Reading for Success Grades 3 & 4
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  106A: 9:00am-10:00am, 106B: 10:00am-11:00am
ADVISOR:                        Ann Brennenstuhl
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 3rd and 4th Grade in the fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will strengthen their reading and writing skills by engaging in a variety of literacy
activities, such as pre-reading activities, vocabulary, comprehension, graphic organizers, writing
and post-reading activities.
COST:   None
COURSE NUMBER: SS-107
COURSE TITLE: Reading for Success Grades 5 & 6
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  8:00 am - 9:00 am
ADVISOR:                        Ann Brennenstuhl
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 5th and 6th Grade in the fall of 2025
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will strengthen their reading and writing skills by engaging in a variety of literacy
activities, such as pre-reading activities, vocabulary, comprehension, graphic organizers, writing
and post-reading activities.
COST:   None
COURSE NUMBER: SS-108A, 108B
COURSE TITLE: Math is Fun! Grades 1 & 2
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  108A: 8:00am-9:00am, 108B: 10:00am-11:00am
ADVISOR:                        TBD
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 1st and 2nd Grade in the fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: In this four-week session, children will enjoy learning and practicing math. Children will play
engaging games and complete activities that strengthen their math skills. This class is perfect for
students who love math and students who need a little extra practice. Join for some math fun!
COST:   None
COURSE NUMBER: SS-109A, 109B
COURSE TITLE: Math is Fun! Grades 3 & 4
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  109A: 9:00am-10:00am, 109B: 10:00am-11:00pm

jazz/hip-hop.  They will learn new steps, routines, and practice choreography.  Leap on in and
groove with your friends!
COST:   $5.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS -137
COURSE TITLE: Drawing for Fun Grades 2 & 3
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  8:00 am - 9:00 am
ADVISOR:                        Crystal Wall
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 2nd and 3rd Grade in fall of 2025.
     Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will do a variety of art mediums to create sketches, drawings and their very own
magnificent master pieces!  We will watch drawing videos, do some directed drawings and even
play some fun drawing games.
COST:   $10.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-141A, 141B, 141C
COURSE TITLE: Games Galore Grades 1 & 2
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  141A: 8:00am-9:00am, 141B: 9:00am-10:00am, 141C: 11:00am-12:00pm

your favorites.
COST:   none
COURSE NUMBER: SS- 146A, 146B
COURSE TITLE: Games Galore Grades 5, 6, 7 & 8
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School – Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  146A: 10:00 am - 11:00 am, 146B: 11:00am-12:00pm
ADVISOR:                        Christina Reitzner
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th Grade in fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Do you enjoy playing board games or card games at home? This course will allow you to bring in
your favorite games from home and share them with your friends! This summer you'll learn how
to play some new games that your friends bring in, and be given plenty of time to play some of
your favorites.
COST:   none
COURSE NUMBER: SS-128A & 128B
COURSE TITLE: Knot Just Beads Grades 2 & 3
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  128A: 8:00am-9:00am, 128B: 9:00am-10:00am

the end of each week, the students will watch a movie that will bring our discussions to life.
COST:   $10.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-166
COURSE TITLE: Movies, Popcorn and Friends Grades 6, 7 & 8
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School – Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  8:00am-9:00am
ADVISOR:                        TBD
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 6th 7th and 8th Grade in fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Friendship, honesty, bullying, and acceptance will be discussed in this totally unique summer
school class.  Each week the students will discuss issues facing them during a typical school day.
The students will create projects and perform reader’s theater skits to reinforce the message.  At
the end of each week, the students will watch a movie that will bring our discussions to life.
COST:   $10.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-176A, 176B
COURSE TITLE: Nature, Games and Stories Grades 1 & 2
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School – Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  176A: 10:00 am – 11:00 am, 176B: 11:00am - 12:00pm
ADVISOR:                        TBD
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 1st and 2nd Grade in fall of 2025.
     Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: If you love nature and love to read, then this is the class for you!  We will explore nature through
books, craft projects, games, outdoor walks, trivia, media and much more!
COST:   $10.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-177A, 177B
COURSE TITLE: Painting, Painting & More Painting Grades 4 - 5
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  177A: 8:00 am – 9:00 am, 177B: 11:00am-12:00pm
ADVISOR:                        Holly Wallenfang
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th Grade in the fall of 2025.
   Maximum 20 students
DESCRIPTION: Students will enjoy using their imagination to express themselves through painting. They will
experience using watercolor and acrylics while painting on a variety of surfaces. This is a
hands-on, active class for students interested in creating their own unique masterpieces.
COST:   $25.00 Materials Fee Payable at Registration
COURSE NUMBER: SS-175A, 175B
COURSE TITLE: Painting, Painting & More Painting Grades 6 - 8
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School Room # TBD
DATES:  June 9 - June 27 (Monday - Friday)
TIMES:  175A: 9:00 am – 10:00 am, 175B: 10:00am-11:00am

COURSE TITLE: Football “FUN”damentals Grades 5, 6, 7 & 8
LOCATION:   Freedom High School – Football Field
DATES:   TBD
TIMES:   TBD
TEACHER:  Tom Runyon
PREREQUISITE: Open to students entering grades 5th, 6th, 7th and 8th Grade in the fall of 2023.
   Minimum of 15 students
DESCRIPTION:  The idea is for students to learn and understand the basics of football strategies, and at the same time have
fun playing games.  Please note the date of this program.  If you do not register by the deadline, you may
not receive a t-shirt.
COST:   None
COURSE NUMBER:      SS-205 & 206
COURSE TITLE:             Girls Basketball “FUN”damentals Grades 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9
LOCATION:                     Freedom High School – Field House
DATES:                           June 9th - 12th (Mon.-Thurs.)
TIMES:                              SS-205   Grades 3 – 5                                   12:30 pm – 2:00 pm
SS-206   Grades 6 – 9                      2:00 pm – 3:30 pm
TEACHER:                       Mike VanderLoop
PREREQUISITE:             Open to girls entering grades 3rd, 4th, 5th, 6th, 7th, 8th and 9th Grade in the fall of 2025.
Minimum of 15 students
DESCRIPTION:               This program develops fundamental skills of passing, shooting, and dribbling through innovative drills and
competitions.  Athletes will also learn about offensive and defensive concepts.  Please note the date of this
program.  If you do not register by the deadline, you may not receive a t-shirt.
COST:                                 $25.00 User and Material Fee Payable at Registration.  To order a t-shirt, log in to Skyward Family access
(in summer school) and select order t-shirt.  Make sure to select a shirt size.
COURSE NUMBER: SS-227A & 227B
COURSE TITLE: Golf “FUN”damentals Grades 1-8
LOCATION:  Freedom Elementary School
DATES:  June 10-26
TIMES:  227A: 8:00am-10:00am & 227B: 10:00am-12:00pm
ADVISOR:                        TBD
Golf instruction is offered to players of all levels from beginners to high level players grades 1-8..
Instruction will take place at Freedom Elementary School.
COST:                                 $40.00 User and Material Fee Payable at Registration.  Required: Bring your own golf clubs.
COURSE NUMBER:      SS- 210, SS-211 & SS-212
COURSE TITLE:             Youth Volleyball Grades 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8 & 9
LOCATION:                      Freedom High School – Field House 12:00 pm – 4:00 pm
DATES:                           June 16 – June 19
TIMES/COST:               SS-210                Grades 3 – 4                            3:00 pm - 4:00 pm        Cost $15.00